0	
1 E C	
869	4
150	200
, &	4
28/	
95	

	FORM PTO 1595	DIFFERENCE
	1-31-92 4.5·04 102717180	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
-	Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):
	Richard Scott Bourgeois Na	me: General Electric Company
	Sauri (nmn) Gudlavalleti	ernal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
*		reet Address: One Research Circle
		reet Address: One Research Circle
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Cit	ty: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309
	Other Mar 29, 2004 Mar 29, 2004	itional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date:	itional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	Mar 29, 2004 Mar 29, 2004	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10810017	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total	
	concerning document should be mailed:	1
	Name: General Electric Company 7. Tot	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
	Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed
	Bldg. K-1 -Ross	
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Research Circle 8. De	posit account number:
		07-0868
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
		Manager and the second
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 	on is true and sorrest and any attached conv
	is a true copy of the original document.	, and correct and any attached copy
	Ann M. Agosti Name of Person Signing Signature	Cut 30-mch-04
:		
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
	Do Not detach this po	ortion — — — — — — — — — — — —
A	Commissioner of Datauta	and Tradomorks
94/07/2004 GTON:	Box Assignments	and trademarks
01 FC:8021	40.00 M Washington, D.C. 20231	
	/	

ASSIGNMENT		ocket Number
ASSIGNMENT		126533
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable of	consideration, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Richard Scott Bourgeois	of Albany, New Yo	ork and see CA
Sauri (nmn) Gudlavalleti	of Albany, New Yo	ork LOS ANGELES, CA
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cor	poration, its successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:		
Compliant Fuel Cell System		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States patent	
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority rauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comr facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	esulting from the filing of ents, to issue any patents or assigns and agree tha nunicate to said Compan any legal proceeding, sig d generally do everything	said United States application, and on said improvements or resulting at on request and without further y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop	per patent protection for s	aid improvements in all countries.
20 Mg (2 mg)	1/18 *	
<u>24 Mwch 2004</u> Date	Richard Scott Bourg	Dony
Date	Richard Scott Bourg	eois
State of New York State of New York		,
County of Schenectady		
This 29th day of March	, 20 <u>0 %,</u> be	fore me personally came the
above-named Richard Scott Bourgeois	to me nere	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	to me that he/she exe	ocuted the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Jeshe Myo (S		. (-
Seal Constant in C	Jean &	Myers
Sign Description of the Section of Section 2011	(Nota	ry Puble

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 126533	
March	29 2004			
1 (2.2	Date	Saun (nmn) Gudlavalleti		
State of New	forn ia York) ss:			
County of Schel	nectady) Les ANGELES			
20	th day of MARCH			
This		1	, before me personally came	
the above-nam		to r	ne personally known as the	
	executed the foregoing assignment, w own free will for the purposes therein		me that he/she executed the	
Same or his/ye	own tree will for the purposes trerein	Sectoria.	1	
}	BILL CHEN	= 1(=)	mh	
Seal S	NOTARY PUBLIC O CALIFORNIA	(Nota	ry Public)	
	Comm. Exp. JULY 13, 2005			
		·		
	Date .		·	
Chain of) SS:	•		
County of				
This	day of	, 20	before me personally came	
Individual who e	ed	o acknowledged to r	ne that he/she executed the	
	·			
Seal	·	(Notar	y Public)	
	•			
	Date			
1a - b 1	,		;	
tate of) \$\$:			
ounty of			•	
This	day of	20	hefore me personally came	
the above-name	dxecuted the foregoing assignment, wh	to m	e personally known as the	
same of his/her	own free will for the purposes therein s	et forth.	DA MAT DEVSUE EXECUTED IDS	
04			***************************************	
Seal		(Notar	y Public)	